
Brown (0-2) -vs- Georgia State (3-3)
2/25/2023 at Atlanta, Ga. (GSU Baseball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Loss: Santhosh Gottam (0-1)
HBP: Jacob Young
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Nicholas Katchur First: Josh Gilreath Third Base: Warren Eubanks 
Start: 1 p.m.   Time: 2:57   Attendance: 413   Weather: 58, cloudy, calm wind

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Brown 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 4 9 0
Georgia State 2 2 0 0 1 0 5 0 10 13 1

Brown 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Derian Morphew cf 4 0 1 0 1 0 1
Mika Petersen dh 5 1 2 1 0 1 1
Reece Rappoli 3b 5 1 2 2 0 0 3
Ryan Marra 1b 5 0 1 0 0 2 0
Jacob Burley c 4 0 2 1 0 0 2
Nathan Brasher rf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Jared Johnson lf 4 1 0 0 0 1 2
Gunner Boree ss 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Ray Sass 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Santhosh Gottam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Young p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter Rasmussen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 4 9 4 4 8 9

2B: Derian Morphew (1); Ryan Marra (1)
SB: Mika Petersen (1); Gunner Boree (1)
PO: Nathan Brasher (1)

Georgia State 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jones, Cameron cf 4 2 2 0 0 0 1
Ryerson, Max lf 5 2 3 0 0 1 0
    Douglas, Kameron lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jackson, JoJo rf 4 1 1 1 1 2 1
Boynton, Luke 1b 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
Donohoe, Jesse 2b 4 1 2 4 0 0 0
Maginnis, Michael 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Marchman, Blaine c 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Hynek, Colin c 2 1 1 3 0 0 0
Mize, Will dh/3b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Shultz, Taylor ss 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Landry, Camren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chastain, Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lommen, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ottinger, Zach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 10 13 10 3 8 5

2B: Ryerson, Max (2); Jackson, JoJo (1)
HR: Hynek, Colin (1); Mize, Will (1)
SB: Jones, Cameron (3); Jackson, JoJo (1); Shultz, Taylor (1)
HBP: Jones, Cameron (1)
PO: Jones, Cameron (1)
E: Maginnis, Michael (1)

Brown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Santhosh Gottam (L, 0-1) 6.0 9 5 5 1 5 0 0 0 0 26 27 4 8 92
Jacob Young 0.2 2 5 5 2 2 0 0 1 0 4 7 0 0 31
Carter Rasmussen 1.1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 18
Totals 13 10 10 3 8 0 0 1 0 35 39 6 8 141

Georgia State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Landry, Camren 4.2 7 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 21 22 5 6 78
Chastain, Davis 1.0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 20
Lommen, Nick 1.1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 31
Ottinger, Zach 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 6 7 2 2 39
Totals 9 4 3 4 8 1 0 0 0 36 40 8 10 168



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Brown - Top of 1st BRO GSU
Morphew,Deri grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 0
Petersen,Mik struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 0
Rappoli,Reec flied out to rf (0-2 KFF). 0 0

Georgia State - Bottom of 1st BRO GSU
Jones, C. singled to third base, bunt (0-1 F). 0 0
Ryerson, M. doubled down the lf line (1-1 FB); Jones, C. advanced to third. 0 0
Jackson, J. grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 S); Ryerson, M. advanced to third; Jones, C. scored. 0 1
Boynton, L. struck out swinging (1-2 SSBFS). 0 1
Donohoe, J. singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Ryerson, M. scored. 0 2
Maginnis, M. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 KBBS); Donohoe, J. out at second ss to 2b. 0 2

Brown - Top of 2nd BRO GSU
Marra,Ryan out at first 1b to p (2-1 BBF). 0 2
Burley,Jacob singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 2
Brasher,Nath grounded out to p (1-2 KSB); Burley,Jacob advanced to second. 0 2
Johnson,Jare struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 0 2

Georgia State - Bottom of 2nd BRO GSU
Marchman, B. singled to catcher, bunt (0-0). 0 2
Mize, W. homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Marchman, B. scored. 0 4
Shultz, T. singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 4
Jones, C. fouled into double play c to 1b (0-0); Shultz, T. out on the play. 0 4
Ryerson, M. singled to left field (2-2 BKFBF). 0 4
Jackson, J. struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 4

Brown - Top of 3rd BRO GSU
Boree,Gunner flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 4
Sass,Ray lined out to rf (0-1 K). 0 4
Morphew,Deri doubled to left field (1-1 BF). 0 4
Petersen,Mik flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 4

Georgia State - Bottom of 3rd BRO GSU
Boynton, L. popped up to 3b (1-1 BS). 0 4
Donohoe, J. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 4
Maginnis, M. struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBFS). 0 4

Brown - Top of 4th BRO GSU
Rappoli,Reec singled to left field (3-2 KBBFFBF). 0 4
Marra,Ryan grounded out to p (2-2 BFBFF); Rappoli,Reec advanced to second. 0 4
Burley,Jacob singled to left field, RBI (1-2 SKFB); Rappoli,Reec scored. 1 4
Brasher,Nath struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 1 4
Johnson,Jare grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 4

Georgia State - Bottom of 4th BRO GSU
Marchman, B. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 1 4
Mize, W. grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 1 4
Shultz, T. walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 4
Shultz, T. stole second. 1 4



Jones, C. popped up to rf (3-2 KBBBK). 1 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Brown - Top of 5th BRO GSU
Boree,Gunner walked (3-2 BSBKBB). 1 4
Boree,Gunner stole second. 1 4
Sass,Ray flied out to lf (2-2 BKKB). 1 4
Morphew,Deri grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 4
Petersen,Mik singled to pitcher, bunt (1-1 BF); Boree,Gunner advanced to third. 1 4
Petersen,Mik stole second. 1 4
Rappoli,Reec singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Petersen,Mik scored; Boree,Gunner scored. 3 4
Marra,Ryan doubled down the rf line (0-0); Rappoli,Reec advanced to third. 3 4
Chastain, D. to p for Landry, C.. 3 4
Burley,Jacob grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKF). 3 4

Georgia State - Bottom of 5th BRO GSU
Ryerson, M. doubled down the rf line (1-2 BFS). 3 4
Jackson, J. doubled up the middle (2-2 BKBF); Ryerson, M. advanced to third. 3 4
Boynton, L. struck out swinging (2-2 SBFFBS). 3 4
Donohoe, J. grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 BK); Jackson, J. advanced to third; Ryerson, M. scored. 3 5
Maginnis, M. grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 3 5

Brown - Top of 6th BRO GSU
Hynek, C. to c for Marchman, B.. 3 5
Brasher,Nath struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 3 5
Johnson,Jare reached on a throwing error by 3b, bunt, advanced to second (0-0). 3 5
Boree,Gunner struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 5
Sass,Ray walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 3 5
Lommen, N. to p for Chastain, D.. 3 5
Morphew,Deri walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Sass,Ray advanced to second; Johnson,Jare advanced to third. 3 5
Petersen,Mik singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BKBS); Morphew,Deri advanced to second; Sass,Ray advanced
to third; Johnson,Jare scored, unearned. 4 5
Rappoli,Reec lined out to lf (1-2 BKK). 4 5

Georgia State - Bottom of 6th BRO GSU
Hynek, C. grounded out to ss (1-2 BFS). 4 5
Mize, W. flied out to rf (0-0). 4 5
Shultz, T. grounded out to p, bunt (2-1 BBK). 4 5

Brown - Top of 7th BRO GSU
Marra,Ryan struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 4 5
Burley,Jacob grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBB). 4 5
Brasher,Nath singled to right field (3-2 BBKFB). 4 5
Brasher,Nath out at first p to 1b, picked off. 4 5

Georgia State - Bottom of 7th BRO GSU
Young,Jacob to p for Gottam,Santh. 4 5
Jones, C. hit by pitch (0-0). 4 5
Ryerson, M. struck out looking (1-2 BSFK). 4 5
Jones, C. stole second. 4 5
Jackson, J. walked (3-2 SFBBFBB). 4 5
Jackson, J. stole second; Jones, C. stole third. 4 5
Boynton, L. walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 4 5
Donohoe, J. singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-2 BKF); Boynton, L. advanced to second; Jackson, J. scored;
Jones, C. scored. 4 7
Maginnis, M. struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 4 7



Hynek, C. homered to left field, 3 RBI (2-1 KBB); Donohoe, J. scored; Boynton, L. scored. 4 10
Rasmussen,Ca to p for Young,Jacob. 4 10
Mize, W. singled up the middle (0-1 F). 4 10
Shultz, T. flied out to rf (2-2 BKBK). 4 10

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Brown - Top of 8th BRO GSU
Ottinger, Z. to p for Lommen, N.. 4 10
Ottinger, Z. to p for Maginnis, M.. 4 10
Mize, W. to 3b. 4 10
/  for Ottinger, Z.. 4 10
Johnson,Jare lined out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 4 10
Boree,Gunner walked (3-2 SKBBBB). 4 10
Boree,Gunner advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 10
Sass,Ray struck out swinging (1-2 KSFFFFBFS). 4 10
Morphew,Deri grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKKF). 4 10

Georgia State - Bottom of 8th BRO GSU
Jones, C. singled to left field (1-2 KBF). 4 10
Ryerson, M. flied out to rf (0-0). 4 10
Jones, C. stole second. 4 10
Jones, C. out at second p to ss, picked off. 4 10
Jackson, J. struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 4 10

Brown - Top of 9th BRO GSU
Douglas, K. to lf for Ryerson, M.. 4 10
Petersen,Mik grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBS). 4 10
Rappoli,Reec flied out to 2b (1-2 KBKFF). 4 10
Marra,Ryan struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KFBS). 4 10

Georgia State - Bottom of 9th BRO GSU


